# HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Transportation, Highways, and Public Works to Original House Bill No. 446 by Representative Leger

### 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, after "provide for" delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning 3 of line 3 delete "guideway" and insert in lieu thereof "fixed guideway rail"

## 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, line 8, after "<u>§214.</u>" delete "<u>Rail fixed guideway</u>" and insert in lieu thereof "<u>Fixed</u>
 <u>guideway rail</u>"

## 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 On page 1, line 15, after "<u>operators of</u>" delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu
9 thereof "<u>fixed guideway rail</u>"

## 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 1, line 17, after "<u>operators of</u>" and before "<u>systems</u>" delete "<u>rail fixed guideway</u>"
and insert in lieu thereof "<u>fixed guideway rail</u>"

### 13 AMENDMENT NO. 5

14 On page 1, line 18, after "<u>safety of</u>" delete the remainder of the line and on line 19 after 15 "<u>guideway</u>" and before "<u>systems</u>" insert "<u>rail</u>"

### 16 AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 2, line 1, after "of a" delete "rail fixed guideway" and insert in lieu thereof "fixed
 guideway rail"

### 19 AMENDMENT NO. 7

On page 2, line 4, after "<u>of a</u>" delete "<u>rail fixed guideway</u>" and insert in lieu thereof "<u>fixed guideway rail</u>"

### 22 AMENDMENT NO. 8

- On page 2, line 5, after "<u>of a</u>" delete "<u>rail fixed guideway</u>" and insert in lieu thereof "<u>fixed guideway rail</u>"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 26 On page 2, after line 6, insert the following:
- "(5) Audit, review, approve, and oversee operators of fixed guideway rail
   systems receiving federal funds for compliance with a plan adopted by a specific
   operator in compliance with Title 49, Section 5329(d) of the United States Code.
- 30(6) Enforce statutes, regulations, executive orders, and rules relating to the31operation of a fixed guideway rail public transportation system in Louisiana.

1	(7) Implement such rules and regulations as may be necessary in order to
2	comply with this Section, and as may be promulgated by the Louisiana Department
3	of Transportation and Development, in accordance with the Louisiana Administrative
4	Procedure Act."